
Seat A

Deputy

Mayor

 

Seat B

Delta Junction, AK 99737

Seat C

Seat D

Mayor

Delta Junction, AK 99737

Seat E

Seat F

Seat G

11/14/2024

seatg@deltajunction.us

Fort Greely, AK 99731

Igor Zaremba

Parks & Recreation

Schools, Library 

Delta Junction, AK 99737

907-895-4434

Travis Riesner

PO Box 73

Pete Hallgren

seatf@deltajunction.us

Delta Junction, AK 99737

Personnel, Landfill 

Term expires 2026

Lance Stricklin

PO Box  31308

CITY OF DELTA JUNCTION                       

COUNCIL MEMBERS  

Stormie Mitchell

Health & Safety, Cemetery

seatb@deltajunction.us

Term expires 2027Mary Leith 

PO Box 322 

Term expires 2025

PO Box 717

907-405-0044

seata@deltajunction.us

seate@deltajunction.us

seatc@deltajunction.us

Public Works, Airport

At Large 

mayor@deltajunction.us

Emergency Services

360-787-1192

Term expires 2026

Term expires 2025

Term expires 2027

Term expires 2025

Delta Junction, AK 99737

PO Box 690

Michael Prestegard

Delta Junction, AK 99737

PO Box 1625

PO Box 1755

907-978-2598

907-803-3741

 

907-895-5532

Emergency Preparedness
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